Recorded at request of and when recorded return to: Kinetic Gold (US) Inc. 4750 Longley Ln., Suite 106 Reno, NV 89502

EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00

2019-238690

05/23/2019 10:56 AM

KINETIC GOLD (US) INC.

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

Pgs=4

E08

The undersigned hereby affirms that there are no social security numbers on this document

QUITCLAIM DEED

This QUITCLAIM DEED is made this _______ day of May 2019, by and between Harvest Gold Corporation (U.S.), a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"); and Kinetic Gold (US) Inc. as ("Grantee"), a Nevada corporation.

WITNESSETH:

Conveyance of Unpatented Mining Claims. Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Fifteen Dollars (\$15.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto Grantee, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain "RW" unpatented lode mining claims situated in Eureka County, Nevada (the "Claims"). The Claims are more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and all or any reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TOGETHER WITH all minerals and all veins and lodes of mineral bearing rock therein and all dips, spurs and angles thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to said Claims, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has hereunto set its hand the day and year first above written.

Harvest Gold Corporation (U.S.)

A Nevada corporatio

By Richard J. Mark, President & CEO

CITY OF VANCOUVER,)
	SS.
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA.)

This Quitclaim Deed was acknowledged before me on the \sum \sum day of 2019, by Richard J. Mark as President & CEO of Harvest Gold Corporation (U.S.).

NOTARY PUBLIC

KERRY MORGAN

Notary Public #108 - 120 West 16th Street North Vancouver, BC V7M 3N6 Tel: 604-904-2099

Attested to only No legal advice sought or given Document not prepared by Kerry Morgan, Notary Public



EXHIBIT "A"South Roberts Mining Lease and Option to Purchase RW claims 29 unpatented lode claims located in Eureka County, Nevada

Claim Name	County	BLM NMC#	County Doc#
RW-182	Eureka	1029854	216029
RW-184	Eureka	1029853	216028
RW-186	Eureka	1029852	216027
RW-188	Eureka	1029851	216026
RW-190	Eureka	1029850	216025
RW-192	Eureka	1029849	216024
RW-194	Eureka	1029848	216023
RW-196	Eureka	1029847	216022
RW-198	Eureka	1029846	216021
RW-215	Eureka	1029829	216004
RW-216	Eureka	1029828	216003
RW-217	Eureka	1029827	216002
RW-218	Eureka	1029826	216001
RW-219	Eureka	1029825	216000
RW-220	Eureka	1029824	215999
RW-221	Eureka	1029823	215998
RW-222	Eureka	1029822	215997
RW-223	Eureka	1029821	215996
RW-224	Eureka	1029820	215995
RW-225	Eureka	1029819	215994
RW-226	Eureka	1029885	216090
RW-227	Eureka	1029884	216059
RW-228	Eureka	1029883	216058
RW-229	Eureka	1029882	216057
RW-230	Eureka	1029881	216056
RW-231	Eureka	1029880	216055
RW-232	Eureka	1029879	216054
RW-233	Eureka	1029878	216053
RW-234	Eureka	1029818	215993



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) NA - unpatented mining claims 	
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🔲 Vacant Land b) 🔲 Single Fam. R	Res. DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	BOOK PAGE
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) other unpatented claims	
2 Total Walna/Galas Dalas a CD	0.0000
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of Transfer Tax Value:	
	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 3'	75 000 Section # 8
	nsfer of Title - Unpatented Lode Mining Claims
or Explain reason for Exemption.	and of Field Compatented Lode Willing Claims
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	ed: 100 %
a coming transition	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
NRS 375 110 that the information provided	l is correct to the best of their information and belief, and car
he supported by documentation if called und	on to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallows	ance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of	f 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
or a penalty o	1 1070 of the tax due plus interest at 170 per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller s	shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional
amount owed.	i and severally maste for any additional
Signature	Capacity / NESIDENT & CEO
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Harvest Gold Corporation (U.S.)	Print Name: Kinetic Gold (US) Inc.
Address: #804-750 W. Pender St.	Address: 4750 Longley Lane, Suite 106
City: Vancouver	City: Reno
State: British Columbia Zip: V6C 2T7	State: Nevada Zip: 89502
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	<u>NG</u>
(required if not the seller or buyer)	T
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address: State	
	e:Zip: PRM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(115 AT ODDIC RECORD THIS FO	THE TEXT DE RECORDED/INICROFILINED)